

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 617

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND EARLY CHILDHOOD

March 16

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “seven” and insert “13”.
- 2 In line 10, delete “five” and insert “11”.
- 3 Delete lines 11 through 17 and insert:
- 4 “(A) One member to represent the Office of Developmental Disability Services within the Sen-  
5 iors and People with Disabilities division in the Department of Human Services.
- 6 “(B) One member to represent the Housing and Community Services Department.
- 7 “(C) One member to represent the Employment First Initiative in the Department of Human  
8 Services.
- 9 “(D) One member to represent health care providers.
- 10 “(E) One member who is a developmental disability services provider.
- 11 “(F) One member to represent housing professionals.
- 12 “(G) One member to represent advocates for persons with intellectual or developmental disabil-  
13 ities.
- 14 “(H) One member to represent nonprofit housing organizations that assist individuals with in-  
15 tellectual or developmental disabilities and who is affiliated with the Community Integration Project.
- 16 “(I) One member to represent recipients of community housing services.
- 17 “(J) One member who is an individual with an intellectual or developmental disability.
- 18 “(K) One member to represent family members of persons with intellectual or developmental  
19 disabilities.”.
- 20 Delete lines 19 through 22 and insert:
- 21 “(a) Develop a plan and make recommendations for the use of moneys, including but not limited  
22 to interest, income and maintenance and repair funds, in the Community Housing Trust Account  
23 established under ORS 427.340 to best meet the current and future demands for community housing  
24 for persons with intellectual or developmental disabilities.”.
- 25 Delete lines 28 and 29 and insert:
- 26 “(d) Examine current ownership and options for use of equity in existing community housing  
27 stock to meet current and future housing needs.”.
- 28 On page 2, line 17, delete “Department of Human Services” and insert “Oregon Council on De-  
29 velopmental Disabilities”.
- 30
-